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Academic Program Headcount Percent

Exempt
Matriculating
Non-Credit
Special Admit

1569
3326

169
521

28%
60%

3%
9%

Total 5585 100%

Enrollment Load

Part Time

Full Time

3615

3222

* Data does not include intersession. Source: Peralta CCD data warehouse  Questions? email dbenavides@peralta.edu 

Spring 2020 Demographic Snapshot

Educational Goal Percent
 

Obtain AA-Transfer to 4 year
Undecided on goal
Transfer to 4yr without AA deg
Obtain 2yr AA w/out transfer
Complete crdits for HS Dpl/GED
Educational Development
Prepare for new career
Improve basic skills(Eng,Rd,M)
4yr coll stdnt taking courses
Discover career interests
Earn a voc cert w/out transfr
Uncollected / unreported
Advance in current job/career
Maintain certificat or license

32%
20%
15%

5%
5%
4%
4%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%

Total 100%

Top 10 Majors at CoA

ADAM Apparel Design & Merchan AA
ART AA
BIOL Biology AS
Business Administration-TR AS
CIS Computer Info Systems AA
DENTL/Dental Assisting AS
Liberal Arts/Natural Sciences AA
PSYCH Psychology AA
PSYCH Psychology-TR AA
Transfer Studies/General AA

Ethnicity

Asian 32%

Hispanic / Latino 26%
16%

White 15%

Two or More 6%

Black / African American

Unduplicated
Headcount

5585

Age Range

16-18 19-24 25-29 30-34 35-54 55-64 65 &
Above

Under
16

695

3120

962
638

1044

209 108 61

Gender Headcount Percent

Female
Male
Unknown

3054
2361

170

55%
42%

3%
Total 5585 100%

Residency Headcount Percent

CA Resident
International
Out of State Resident

5133
251
201

92%
4%
4%

Total 5585 100%

Pell Grant Headcount Percent

Federal Pell Recp
No Federal Pell

1450
4135

26%
74%

Total 5585 100%

CA Promise Grant Headcount Percent

CA Promise Grant
No CA Promise Grant

2932
2653

52%
48%

Total 5585 100%
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